## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solar Cosmetic Labs, Inc.		07/25/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujian Shuangfei Daily Chemicals Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	8 N. Huancheng Road, Longwen Industrial Development Zone	
City:	Zhangzhou, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1972617	BODY & EARTH
Registration Number:	3230948	GREEN CANYON SPA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)321-7135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718-321-7130 Email: info@law-gz.com

The Law Offcies of Geng & Zhang PLLC Correspondent Name:

39-07 Prince Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3G

Flushing, NEW YORK 11354 Address Line 4:

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Law Offices of Geng & Zhang PLLC Name:

39-07 Prince Street, Suite 3G Address Line 1: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ting Geng, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900112694 REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0306

Signature:	/Ting Geng/	
Date:	07/31/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0307

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 25 day of July, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), by and between SOLAR COSMETIC LABS, INC. ("Assignor"), and FUJIAN SHUANGFEI DAILY CHEMICALS CO. LTD. ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using the marks listed in Exhibits 1 and 2 ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest it has in and to said Marks to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the subject registrations and wishes to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all possessed rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the subject registrations on a worldwide basis, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and obtain registrations on a worldwide basis in the sole name of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date:

ASSIGNOR

SOLAR COSMETIC LABS, INC.

Name:

RESIDENT CF

ASSIGNEE

FUJIAN SHUANGFEI DAILY CHEMICALS

CO. LTD.

By:

Name:

Title: President

1 of 1

FTLDOCS 5329952 1

## **EXHIBIT 1**

# MARK:

1. BODY & EARTH

United States Registration Number: 1,972,617 Registered: May 7, 1996

Registered: May 7, 1996 Serial Number: 74/643201 Filed: March 7, 1995

FTLDOCS 5330050 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0309

# **EXHIBIT 2**

# MARK:

1. GREEN CANYON SPA

United States Registration Number: 3230948

Registered: April 17, 2007 Serial Number: 78/569688 Filed: February 17, 2005

FTLDOCS 5330238 1

**RECORDED: 07/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0310